Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-3201

1530 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3201 (202) 225-3826

> 515 ROUTE 111, SUITE 3B HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788 (631) 289-1097

May 2, 2024

Dr. Susan Poser, President Hofstra University 101 Hofstra University Hempstead, New York 11549

Dear Dr. Poser and Members of the Board,

On behalf of the United States House of Representatives and the 750,000 constituents of New York's First Congressional District, please accept my heartfelt congratulations on Hofstra University's Annual Gala recognizing the Honorable David S. Mack '67.

As someone who earned both an MBA and a Law Degree from Hofstra, I was once again encouraged to hear that this event will be successful in raising funds for the Endowed Scholarship Program, encouraging the development and success of our country's youth.

I offer my personal congratulations to this year's honoree, the Honorable David S. Mack '67, Secretary of the Hofstra University Board of Trustees and First Assistant Commissioner of the Nassau County Police Department. Mr. Mack's long history of service to Law Enforcement and public transit agencies, health care systems, and Hofstra University demonstrates his unwavering commitment to the betterment of Long Island, the greater New York region, and our nation.

I believe it is essential to celebrate those who improve our communities by putting service above self. I commend both Mr. Mack on the impact his decades of service has made on our communities and Hofstra University for its commitment to this tradition.

In Service,

Nick LaLota

Member of Congress